

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology Posts & Telecommunications Division Post-1 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka . www.ptd.gov.bd



Record Number: 14.00.0000.006.08.001.19.292 Recipients: Chief Accounts Officer (postal) Posts & Telecommunications Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Date: 14/11/2019

Division

SubjecCovernment Order.

Ref: 14.31.0000.032.25.012.18(part-3), Date: 28-10-2019.

I am directed to convey the Government's approval of the following official to attend the "Cross-border cooperation in an e-commerce World" to be held from 26 November to 28 November 2019 (excluding journey time) at Xiamen, China:

Sl. No.	Name and Designation
01	Mr. S.M. Shahab Uddin
	Director (Staff and
	Establishment)
	Directorate of Posts,
	Dhaka.

02. The terms and conditions are mentioned below:

a. The period of deputation including the transit will be treated as on duty;

b. He will draw his usual pay and allowances from Bangladesh in local currency;

c. All expenses regarding this tour will be borne under the Fellowship provided by UPU Special Fund (under project FSINTCHN1901);

d. On return from abroad, he will submit a report to this Division within 15 days.

03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

17-11-2019 Sazzad Hossain Deputy Secretary Phone: 9574450 Email: post1@ptd.gov.bd

Record Number:

Date: 14/11/2019

14.00.0000.006.08.001.19.292/1

A copy has been sent for consideration and necessary (if applicable) action:

1) Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2) Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. [Attn: Director General (Consular) with request to issue Note Verbal].

3) H.E. Ambassador, Chinese Embassy in Dhaka/ H.E. Ambassador, Bangladesh Embassy, Beijing, China.

4) Director General, Directorate of Posts, Dhaka.

5) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.

6) Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.

7) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

8) PS to Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

9) PS to Secretary, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

10) Mr. S.M. Shahab Uddin, Director (Staff and Establishment),

Directorate of Posts, Dhaka.

11) Programmer, ICT CELL, ptd

Sazzad Hossain Deputy Secretary